Page:1
Customer
Description A C  F A N
Part No. ______________
Jaro Model No. JDA1203811HB0A2W(R2T6N)  REV. 0
Sample Issue No.________________________
Sample Issue Date _______________________
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
Jaro Thermal
We keep the world cool™
Jaro Thermal USA offices
6600 Park of Commerce Blvd.
Boca Raton, Florida  33487
Ph:  561-241-6700
Fx:  561-241-3328
Jaro Thermal Taiwan offices
No. 22, De Min Rd., Nanzi
District, Kaohsiung 81157
Ph:  +886-7366-1120
Fx:  +886-7364-4000
PLEASE SEND ONE COPY OF THIS SPECIFICAITON
BACK AFTER YOU SIGNED APPROVAL FOR
PRODUCTION PRE-ARRANGMENT.
PREPARED BY : Adam.Hung DATE : 01/26/2012
CHECKED   BY : Jay.Su DATE : 01/26/2012
APPROVED BY : Claire.Wang DATE : 01/26/2012
Customer                ：
Ref:
(RoHS)
Jaro Model ：JDA1203811HB0A2W(R2T6N)
Samples  attached                         ： pcs
Safety  Approval              ：UL,CUL,CE
Description
DIMENSIONS                                       ：120x120x38 mm
BEARING  TYPE                                        ：BALL
RATED  VOLTAGE                                     ：115 VAC 60 Hz
OPERATING  VOLTAGE        ：110 VAC  － 120 VAC 60 Hz
RATED CURRENT                             ：0.14 Amp    (at25 °C ±1.5°C)
RATED CURRENT ：0.19 Amp    (at45 °C ±1.5°C)
REAL POWER                                        ：9.00 Watt    (at25 °C ±1.5°C)
REAL POWER                                        ：16.50 Watt    (at45 °C ±1.5°C)
RATED CURRENT ：0.26 Amp     + 10%
RATED POWER ：27.60 Watt
RATED SPEED                                           ：1250~1750 RPM (at25 °C ±1.5°C)
RATED SPEED ：2650 RPM ± 10 % (at45 °C ±1.5°C)
(IN  FREE  AIR  AT  RATED  VOLTAGE)
AIR  FLOW
：95.000 / 85.000 CFM    (at 2800 rpm)
2.690 / 2.421 CMM   (at 2800 rpm)
(IN  FREE  AIR  AT  RATED  VOLTAGE)
STATIC  AIR  PRESSURE
：0.205 / 0.184        Inch H2O (at 2800 rpm)
5.200 / 4.680        mm H2O (at 2800 rpm)
(IN  FREE  AIR  AT  RATED  VOLTAGE)
NOISE  LEVEL                                         ：43.6      dB (A) (MAX  47.6  dB(A))     (at 2800 rpm)
MOTOR  PROTECTION                              ：BY IMPEDANCE
Operation Temperature   ℃ ：－10  ～ ＋70 ℃ at @65% relative humidity
：
LIFE  EXPECTANCY                                   ：50000 Hours at 25℃ / 65%
NET WEIGHT ：550 Gram.
PACKING ：40 pcs.  Per  Export  Carton.
Unless otherwise stated, the relative humidity is 65%, and the temperature is 25oC for the
standard testing.
Should you have any doubt, please refer to the environmental conditions specified in the
acknowledgement document.
Page:2
SPECIFICATION
DIAGRAM OF DIMENSIONS:   Dimensions in millimeters
NOT TO SCALE.     ALL COMPONENTS MUST BE ROHS COMPLIANT.
Revision CHANGES DATE BY
Original Issue 01/26/2012 Adam Hung
Revision A
Revision B
Description: AC Fan with:
Frame   : Die-Cast  Aluminum    Impeller : Plastic(UL :94V-0)
280 +/- 10 mm  lead length
UL1430  ,22 AWG
Page:3
DIMENSION DRAWING
10.0 Dimension
JARO MODEL: JDA1203811HB0A2W(R2T6N)
Drawing Note:
Safety : UL,CUL,CE
AC
FAN
Page:4
PERFORMANCE CURVE
11.0 Performance Curve
JARO MODEL: JDA1203811HB0A2W(R2T6N)
Page:5
LIFE DATA
JARO MODEL: JDA1203811HB0A2W(R2T6N)
Page:6
Lead Wire Design
JARO MODEL: JDA1203811HB0A2W(R2T6N)
The temperature range is 25°C to 45°C.
Any temperature below 25°C the fan will operate at 1250~1750rpm.
Between 25°C and 45°C, the fan RPM changes linearly with temperature.
Over 45°C, the fan will maintain full speed operation.
45°C
25°C